
HUNTRESS Sports
17 Tewksbury Street City of Methuen Date 5/12/2023

Andover, MA 01810 Gill Avenue Playground & Park Improvements Owner City of Methuen

p. 978.470.8882 Address 41 Pleasant Street

f. 978.470.8890 Plan Holders List Address Methuen, MA 01844

www.huntressassociates.com Phone 978.983.8563

Company Name Address Phone Contact Email Address

City of Methuen 41 Pleasant Street - Methuen, MA 01844 978.983.8563 Joe Cosgrove jcosgrove@ci.methuen.ma.us

City of Methuen 41 Pleasant Street - Methuen, MA 01844 978.983.8563 Jessica Kalil jmkalil@ci.methuen.ma.us

Huntress Associates, Inc. 17 Tewksbury Street - Andover, MA 01810 978.470.8882 Christian Huntress chris@huntressassociates.com

Quirk Construction Corp. 1 Martel Way - Georgetown, MA 01833 978.352.4666 Mark Marsella mark@quirkcorp.com

RAD Sports 171 VFW Drive Rockland, MA 02370 781.871.4400 Amanda Delmonico amd@radsports.com

Green Acres Landscape & Construction 21 Malbone Street Lakeville, MA 02347 508.823.6699 Chris Cunha ccunha@greenacreslandscape.net

Heimlich Landscape & Construction Corp. 65 Burlington Street - Woburn, MA 01801 781.938.8988 Christine heimlichlcc@rcn.com

Argus Construction 363 Great Road Suite 203 Bedford, MA 01730 781.275.7417 Peter Salem peter@argusconstructioncorp.com

Desmond Landscape Contractors PO Box 756 - North Andover, MA 01845 978.682.1106 Dan Desmond ddesm62@aol.com

Mountainview Landscapes 67 Old James Street - Chicopee, Ma 01020 413.377.6203 Amanda Santaniello amandas@mountainviewinc.com

MJ Cataldo Inc. PO Box 1343 - Littleton, MA 01460 508.517.1318 Phil Graves pgraves@mjcataldo.com

UEL Contractors, Inc. 65 Parker Street - Clinton, MA 01510 978.345.2740 Pamela Dobeck pam.dobeck@uelcontractors.com

RAE Contracting, LLC 6 Dracut Street - Methuen, MA 01844 978.946.9493 Rich Campbell rich@raecontracting.com

OmniLite 263 Winn Street - Burlington, MA 01803 617.835.4517 Paul Abdella pabdella@omnilite.com

Pavex, Inc. 635 Lowell Street - Methuen, MA 01844 978.794.1080 Ed Dishong ed.pavexinc@aol.com

Sunshine Paving Corp 89 Meadowbrook Road - North Chelmsford, MA 01863 978.250.1233 Lisa Santiago lisa@sunshinepaving.com

Haven Contracting Corp. 25 Deerfield Ave., - Westwood, MA 02090 617.710.5109 E.J. O'Sullivan havencontracting1@gmail.com

Tasco Construction, Inc . 92 Stony Brook Road - Belmont, MA 02478 617.799.2723 Jonathan Desjardin jonathan.desjar@gmail.com

Belko Landscaping 242 Lawrence Road - Salem NH 03079 603.458.1421 John Belko info@belkolandscaping.com

Edward Paige Corporation PO Box 5067 - Norwell, MA 02061 617.935.3488 Timothy Calabrese tcalabrese@edwardpaige.com

Systems Electrical Services, Inc. 5 Wesley Street - Chelsea, MA 02150 617.466.0920 Nicholas D'Angelo Jr. n.dangelo@systemselectricalservices.com

DeLucca fence Company, Inc. 5 Old Ferry Way - Methuen, MA 01844 978.688.2877 Janet DeLucca jjdelucca@deluccafence.com

ANJ Construction 110 Sycamore Road - Melrose, MA 02176 781.308.8782 Anthony Natale anjconstruction600@gmail.com

Commonwealth Construction 10 Walnut Hill Park - Woburn, MA 01801 978.854.5809 Christine McCoy christine@commonwealth-construction.com

Foulsham Corp. 74 Hall Place - Quincy, MA 02169 617.780.6076 John Foulsham John@foulshamcorp.com

ProBuilt Designs 839 Webster Street - Marshfield, MA 02050 781.837.8738 Leandro Oliveira info.masterbuilders.inc@gmail.com

Helical 639 Granite Street, Suite 101 - Braintree, MA 02184 781.848.2110 Stephanie Harlow SHarlow@helicaldrilling.com

Central Mass Signal LLC 41 Lawrence Street - Northborough, MA 01532 508.393.0511 Mike Church mike@centralmasssignal.com

CM Conway Construction 6 Daventry Court - Lynnfield, MA 01940 781.334.2368 Bobby Conway ccmconway@aol.com

JJ Phelan & Sons Co, Inc. 120 Lumber Lane - Tewksbury, MA 01876 978.851.5850 Sheran Elliott selliott@jjphelan.com

Site Improvements, Inc. PO Box 1145 - Andover, MA 01810 978.685.1030 Anthony Finocchiaro anthony@siteimprovementsinc.com

Dagle Electrical Construction Corp. 68 Industrial Way - Wilmington, MA 01887 978.267.4505 Elin Carbonneau ecarbonneau@deccorp.com

Milinazzo Contracting Corp. 2140 Bridge Street - Dracut, MA 01826 978.888.5433 Carl Doyon Carl Doyon <cdoyon@milinazzopaving.com>

PWXPress 1900 Coffeeport Road - Jacksonville, FL 32208 408.676.8941 Mary Miller bids@pwxpress.com

Construction Journal 802.658.3797 Melissa Lapierre melissa@worksinprogress.com

Project Dog 18 Graf Road Unit 8, Newburyport, MA 01950 978.499.9014 Karen Fitgerald addenda@projectdog.com

Construct Connect 3825 Edwards Road - Suite 800 - Cincinnati OH 45209 323.602.5079 Justin Felisco Justin.Felisco@ConstructConnect.com

City of Newburyport

Fuller Park - Phase 2
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